CH \$40.00 380899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINTRUST BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSA Industries L.L.C.	
Street Address:	23 National Avenue	
City:	Georgetown	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01833	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3808990	CARTS VERMONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Hwang
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: 3 Bryant Park, 1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Project Patriot 185169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Patriot - Termination of IP Security Agreement (Wintrust) (127096269.1)#page1.tif source=Project Patriot - Termination of IP Security Agreement (Wintrust) (127096269.1)#page2.tif source=Project Patriot - Termination of IP Security Agreement (Wintrust) (127096269.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0674

900651174

source=Project Patriot - Termination of IP Security Agreement (Wintrust) (127096269.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0675 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

AND TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 15th day of October 2021, by WINTRUST

BANK, N.A., as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), on behalf of the Secured Parties,

in favor of NSA INDUSTRIES L.L.C. (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used but not defined

herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as

defined below).

Reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property

Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2019 by and among the Company and

Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security

Agreement and, terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges in full its liens on and security

interests in the Company's intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on February 3, 2020 at reel/frame 6872/0774. In addition, the Administrative

Agent hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company, effective as of the date of

this Release, the Administrative Agent's entire right, title and interest in and to the Company's

intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached

hereto. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the

USPTO. The Administrative Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the

Company, at the Company's sole cost and expense, all such cooperation and assistance

(including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0676

71338367v1

instruments) reasonably requested by the Company, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Release - Wintrust Bank, N.A. / NSA Industries L.L.C.

71338367v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0677 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WINTRUST BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Commercial Banking Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Carts Vermont – U.S. Trademark Owner: NSA Industries, L.L.C.

Serial No.: 77589594 Filing Date: 10/9/2008 Registration No.: 3808990 Registration Date 6/29/2010

RECORDED: 10/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0679